Fargo PD - ND0090200 - NIBRS Agency Crime Overview - YTD as of Nov 07, 2024

2023 Population Estimate

Offense Overview
Offense Total
Number Cleared
Percent Cleared

Group A Crimes per 100,000
population

Arrest Overview
Total Arrests
Adult Arrests
Juvenile Arrests
Unknown Age

Arrests per 100,000 population

Average number offenses/incident
Domestic Incident Victims

Offense

Murder and Nonnegligent
Manslaughter

Aggravated Assault
Simple Assault
Intimidation

Stalking

Rape

Sodomy

Sexual Assault With An Object
Fondling

Incest

Statutory Rape
Kidnapping/Abduction
Total

Group B Arrests

Offense

Bad Checks
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations
Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Drunkenness

Family Offenses (Nonviolent)
Liquor Law Violations
Peeping Tom

Runaway
Trespass of Real Property
All Other Offenses

Total Group B

Reported
1

100
793
27

m, O A O O W N

12
943

Adult

34
156
0
17
68
0

0
243
343
861

134,268

11,000
3,209
29.17%
8,192.6

2,997

2,893

104

2,232.1

1.22

Cleared

64
257

=
o

o O O B O O O ¥

340

Juvenile

P O O O Fr ONPFL OO

=
N

17

(*) Offenses are counted using the FBI Units of Count for Crime
(**) The 'Arrests' column shows arrests made for incidents
during the selected period, regardless of arrest date. Arrest
counts for the same period may change over time.
(***) Negligent Manslaughter now includes the killing of
another person associated with driving under the influence,
distracted driving (using a cell or smartphone), and reckless

driving fatalities.

Crime in North Dakota 2024

Group A Offenses

Crimes Against Persons (**¥*)

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter
Negligent Manslaughter

Aggravated Assault

Simple Assault

Intimidation

Stalking

Kidnapping/Abduction

Rape

Sodomy

Sexual Assault With An Object

Fondling

Incest

Statutory Rape

Commercial Sex Acts

Involuntary Servitude

Crimes Against Property

Arson

Bribery

Burglary/Breaking & Entering
Counterfeiting/Forgery
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property
Embezzlement

Extortion/Blackmail

False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game
Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud
Impersonation

Welfare Fraud

Wire Fraud

Identity Theft

Hacking/Computer Invasion

Robbery

Pocket-picking

Purse-snatching

Shoplifting

Theft From Building

Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device
Theft From Motor Vehicle

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories
All Other Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Stolen Property Offenses

Crimes Against Society

Drug/Narcotic Violations

Drug Equipment Violations
Betting/Wagering
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling
Gambling Equipment Violations

Sports Tampering

Pornography/Obscene Material
Prostitution

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution
Purchasing Prostitution

Weapon Law Violations

Animal Cruelty

Total Group A Offenses

Offenses (*)
Reported Cleared
5 5
0 0
368 184
1,956 520
477 170
62 25
32 18
104 20
10 5
2 0
67 12
2 0
5 1
0 0
2 0
14 4
0 0
867 102
102 11
935 118
10 2
7 0
212 111
35

13 4
0 0
14 0
220 24
0 0
91 29
6 0
9 0
853 239
82 13
2 0
782 63
32 0
1,293 109
412 64
184 102
674 528
892 658
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
52 4
2 1
1 1
1 0
86 55
25 6
11,000 3,209

Arrests (**)

Adult

144
312
88
13

15

O O O O 0w O K-

314
450

O O O w o o o o

N
[<) NN}

2,032

Juvenile

=N
=

O O O O oo o N O o

R O O O 0 O O kB O O WO O O OO OO O o N O ®mM o o

O & O O OO O O O O W b

2]
~N



