Far	go PD - NI	00090200	- NIBRS Agency Crime Overview - YTD as	of Nov 07,	2024		
2023 Population Estimate		134,268		Offenses (*)		Arrests (**)	
·			Group A Offenses	Reported	Cleared	Adult	Juvenile
Offense Overview			Crimes Against Persons (***)				
Offense Total		11,000	Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter	5	5	6	0
Number Cleared		3,209	Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0
Percent Cleared		29.17%	Aggravated Assault	368	184	144	7
Group A Crimes per 100,000		8,192.6	Simple Assault	1,956	520	312	24
population			Intimidation Stalking	477 62	170 25	88 13	11 0
			Kidnapping/Abduction	32	18	3	0
Arrest Overview			Rape	104	20	15	2
Total Arrests		2,997	Sodomy	10	5	1	0
Adult Arrests		2,893	Sexual Assault With An Object	2	0	0	0
Juvenile Arrests		104	Fondling	67	12	8	0
Unknown Age		0	Incest	2	0	0	0
-			Statutory Rape	5	1	0	0
Arrests per 100,000 population		2,232.1	Commercial Sex Acts	0	0	0	0
Average number offenses/incident		1.22	Involuntary Servitude	2	0	0	0
		1.22	Crimes Against Property Arson	14	4	2	0
Domestic Incident Victims			Bribery	0	0	0	0
Offense	Reported	Cleared	Burglary/Breaking & Entering	867	102	71	8
Murder and Nonnegligent	1	1	Counterfeiting/Forgery	102	11	11	0
Manslaughter	100		Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property	935	118	45	2
Aggravated Assault	100	64	Embezzlement	10	2	2	0
Simple Assault	793	257	Extortion/Blackmail	7	0	0	0
Intimidation	27	10	False Pretenses/Swindle/Confidence Game	212	111	57	0
Stalking	2	1	Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine Fraud	35	1	0	0
Rape	3	0	Impersonation	13	4	1	0
Sodomy	0	0	Welfare Fraud	0	0	0	0
Sexual Assault With An Object	0	0	Wire Fraud Identity Theft	220	24	15	0
Fondling	4	1	Hacking/Computer Invasion	0	0	0	0
Incest	0	0	Robbery	91	29	27	3
Statutory Rape	1	0	Pocket-picking	6	0	0	0
Kidnapping/Abduction	12	6	Purse-snatching	9	0	0	0
Total	943	340	Shoplifting	853	239	214	1
Group B Arrests			Theft From Building	82	13	9	0
Offense	Adult	Juvenile	Theft From Coin Operated Machine or Device	2	0	0	0
Bad Checks	0	0	Theft From Motor Vehicle	782	63	36	8
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations	0	0	Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories  All Other Larceny	1,293	109	67	0
Disorderly Conduct	34	1		412	64	35	9
Driving Under the Influence	156		Stolen Property Offenses	184	102	54	1
Drunkenness	0	0	Crimes Against Society				
Family Offenses (Nonviolent)	17	1	Drug/Narcotic Violations	674	528	314	4
Liquor Law Violations	68	0	Drug Equipment Violations	892	658	450	3
Peeping Tom	0	0	Betting/Wagering	0	0	0	0
Runaway	0	0	Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling	0	0	0	0
Trespass of Real Property	243	1	Gambling Equipment Violations	0	0	0	0
All Other Offenses	343	12	Sports Tampering	0	0	0	0
Total Group B	861	17	Pornography/Obscene Material Prostitution	52	4	0	0
(*) Offenses are counted using the FBI Units of Count for Crime (**) The 'Arrests' column shows arrests made for incidents during the selected period, regardless of arrest date. Arrest counts for the same period may change over time. (***) Negligent Manslaughter now includes the killing of another person associated with driving under the influence, distracted driving (using a cell or smartphone), and reckless driving fatalities.			Assisting or Promoting Prostitution	1	1	0	0
			Purchasing Prostitution	1	0	0	0
			Weapon Law Violations	86	55	23	4
			Animal Cruelty	25	6	6	0
			Total Group A Offenses	11,000	3,209	2,032	87